Kinder Morgan, Inc.

Appendix A
Decision No. C07-0889
DOCKET NO. 07L-401G

Colo. PUC No. 6

Sixth Revised Sheet No. 6

Carcels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 6

{North Eastern Colorado)
Sales Service Rate Schedule

Brse
Rate Tariff Rate After
Schedule Rate Gas Cost Adjustment Adustment

GG Customer Charge 3400 -
{Per meter per month)
All Volumes (§ per Mcf) 3877
GGS-2 Customer Charge
{Per meter por month)

All Volumes (8 per Mcf)
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GGS-3 Customer Charge
(Per meter per month)
All Volumes (§ per Mcf) 4.017 3.851
GGS-4 Customer Charge 3.900 -
(Per meter per month)
Al Volumes (8 per Mcf)

Las
)
Ln
et

3.807

GGS- 36.000 -

L

Minimum Charge
(Per meter per year)
All Vohuenes (8 per Mef) 3.697 3.851

GGS-6 Minimum Charge 10.600 -
{Per meter per manth)

Al Volumes (§ per Mcf)

(V23
(=]
LA

3.697

33S8-7 Minimum Charge 0.000 .

{None)

Al Volumes (8 per Mcl) 3.697 3851

The rates shown con this fanff sheet are subjeet to adjustment for changes in Seller’s cost of g
by the Cras Supply Cost Adjustment provisions on sheat nos, 36-3% hereto. The above rates reficet

follows:
fiase Gas Cost 2,663 3851
GUA Forreula:
Current Gas Cost + Deferred Gas Cost Base Gas Cost
7266 + {0,750 2665
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Bentley W, Breland

isswing Gfficer

Acdvice Letter No, 224

Avhority No, St Viee President

s
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Issue Date: October 18, 2607

Effective Date; November 1, 2007
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Appendix A

Decision No. C07-0889

DOCKET NO. 07L-401G

Page 2 of 5
Kinder Maorgan, Inc. Cole, PUC No. 6
Sixth Eevised Sheet No. 7
Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 7

North Basterir Colorado
for Rate Schedules GGS-1, GGS-2, GGS-3, GGS-4, GGS-3, GGS-6, GGS-7

Rate Commodity Distribution Upstream Taotal Customer
Charuge Pineline Charge Commuodity Charge 1/ Chargg 2/

B 5 3 3

Schedule

GGS-1 05549 6.1212 0.0967 0.7728 3.40 D
GGS-2 0. 3349 0.1331 0. 0967 0.7847 340 D
GGS-3 0. 5549 0.1352 0. 0967 0.7868 3,90 D
GGS-4 0. 5349 0.1142 0. 0967 0.7638 35.90 D

36.00 D
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GGS-5 0. 5349 0.1432 0. 0967

10.06 b

]
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GGS-6 0.5349 0.1032 0. 0967

GGS-7 0. 5349 0.1032 0. 0967 (.7548 0400 D

1/ percef delivered

2/ Monthly Charge per Meter

Advice Lefter No. 224 {esue Date: Octoher 18, 20467

Sro Vice Presidont Effective Ddate: November 1, 2007
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Kinder Mergan, Inc.

Appendix A
Decision No. C07-0889
DOCKET NO. 07L-401G
Page 3 of 5
Colo. PUC No. 6
Fighth Revised Sheet No. 27
Cancels Scventh Revised Sheet No. 27

(Western Slope & North Central Colorado}

Sales Service Rate Schedule

{Rate Titie or Number}

Rase Taniff

Rate Current

Gaes Cost

Rate Afier

Adinstment
Cruamulative

WMonthily Deman
Residential

srnercial

(% percef
Residential
Commercial

Monthly Demand Charge

Commodity (5 per cef
;14635 paia)

(.0256
0.0256

0.0236

fostern Slope
wonihly Demand Charge
Commuodity {$ per cef)
Monthly Demand Charge
Commedity (8 per cef)
Manthly Demand Charge
Cx \n‘.moui} (% per cci)
by Demand Charge
mowt\ (% per cef

5.00
03116
10.00
0.4761
160.00
0.4623
164,60

490

(.0490

0.0490

i 14.65 psia) 0.4123
The base tariff connnodify rates shown on this tariff sheet are subjeet to adjustioe

nges in Seller's cost of zas as provided for h}, the Gas Cost Adjustment tariff
sz on Sheet Ne. 39A. The above rates reflect a gas cost as [elows:

for cha
comme

Rate
N } ase Gas Cost and Adiustiments

Gas Cost
Gas Cost Recovery Adjustment

- .00

- {0.00
03744 H
0.3744 I

(12784 H

2784 {

0.2754 07175 i
1t

Total North Central

Cias Cost
s ost Roooy

ery Adjustment

Total Western Slope

g \‘( ;&

rulat

1/ Fa heet Noy, 300 of ths Tariff

rsuant o

Adhvice Letter No. 22

BUISIon oF
Authoernty No.

Issue Date: U




Appendix A

Decision No. C07-0889
DOCKET NO. 07L-401G

Kinder Morgan, Inc. Colo. PUC No. 6
Eighth Revised Sheet No, 28
Cancels Seventh Revised Sheet No. 28

Western Siope & North Central Colorado

Rate Commaodity Distribution Upstream Total Customer
Schedule Charge Charge Pipcline Charge  Commaodity Charge 1/ “har i

$ 3 3 5
D-IR (.4244 3/ 01366 (0.2508 08118 3.00
n-1C 0.4244 3/ 01011 0.2508 0.7763 10.00
D-2 0. 4244 3/ 00873 0.2508 0.7625 FG0.00
D-10 0.4294 3/ 0.0373 0.2308 07173 160.00
E-1R 0.5661 0.1491 0.0533 0.7687 5.00
E-1C 0.3661 0.1276 (.0535 0.7472 10.00

E-2 0.5661 01012 0.0535 G6.7208 L0060

1/ per cef delivered

2/ Maonthly Demand Charge
3/ Inchudes Litigated Settlement Special Rate Surcharge (LSSRS) Amount o 300218 per cof PR oand

$0.0268 per cel @ 14,65 psi delivered pressure pursuant to Sheet No. 39D of this Tariff.

Advice Leiter No. 224 Issue Date: Oetober 18, 2007

siston or
by
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Appendix A

Decision No. C07-0889

DOCKET NO. 07L-401G

Page 5 of 5
Kinder Morgan, inc. Colo. PUC No. 6
Sixth Revised Sheet No. 78
Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. 78

Transportation Service Rate Schedule
{MNorth Eastern Colorado)

{Rate Title or Number}

Applicable to Transportation Rate Schedules for the following territories:
Parts of Yuma, Phillips, Sedgwick, Logan, Washington, Morgan, and Weld Counties, Colorado of the
North Eastern Colorado Rate Area

Tompany shali be ent

urnccomted for pas, the C

ind 10
wn. The perceniage shall ber

Fuel Roimbursement Qaantity

s reccived for transpor

Maintne sustomons service divectly from pipeline suppliors N Charge
AT other custemers 2.9%

Monihly Ad
tion for Fi
5 of rehve conanaut

First meter a1 & CUSIOMS
witl initiab 1

1 and Interruptibic contracts
o months or fongey

First mieter at & customer location for fuierm
initial terms of less i

riblic contracts w
wn pwelve conscoutive months

Regardless of Finm or lateeruptible contract torm,
sare cLsiomar Jocition %

Rate i Maxirn Minimum
Schedhiie i Service Arca Type of Chiree Rale Rare

Hat

Ali Localons

TRA

32213 8]

Canve

Aheoliute

A
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Advice L

Tssue Date: Ooiober 18, 2007

Decision or
Authoriy No.
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